55,000 SF Box on Blanco at West Ave

- Located on 5.135 Acres at the intersection of West Avenue and
Blanco Road

- Space is approximately 225" wide by 250’ deep

- Densely populated, high traffic neighborhood location
- Area tenants include HEB, Marshalls and HomeGoods
- Zoned C3

Traffic count

Blanco Road 26,350 CPD
Source: TXDOT, 2020

Demographics

2020 Estimated Demographics 3-mile 5-mile
Estimated Population 92,367 291,850
Estimated Households 41,525 127,319
Average Household Income $84,778 $85,599

Source: Esri, 2021

11743 West Avenue
San Antonio, TX 78216

Rent

Call for pricing
Taxes

$2.00 PSF

*Tenant to maintain and insure the
premises

Jones Lang LaSalle Brokerage, Inc.

Jonathan Haag
+1210 8392024
jonathan.haag@am.jll.com

Guyla Sineni

+1 2108392021
guyla sineni@am.jll.com

@)JLc



Aerial
_—

{cHASES
Marshalls

e

sqeisei

s

‘ ,(u\'\sa(l

y % Histaoric
¥ %
- W ath Landmark
P = =3 &
0 o Park
\_||¢J'
£
o,
{IL.". q%
5 ;
/'5.‘:‘-,% u\.:'ff Py o Al J o EH :"Ec,,))
£ & , (]
&, . A
(-G‘
5
) |,-'||."u
/:-4‘!_/../ |
3 o
Pl u"!‘-,%#
o ] San Antonio
m :
ke International
2 Airport
=
(\'-l_ o -\.1; Q
. Ty, &
- Ty ! ' b
&

2 E Al
Castle Hills Morth Star Mall 21 X

310 e .xe-“‘!};
¢ -

R

e
Although information has been obtained from sources deemed reliable, neither Owner nor JLL makes any guarantees, warranties or representations, express or implied, as to the completeness or ac-
curacy as to the information contained herein. Any projections, opinions, assumptions or estimates used are for example only. There may be differences between projected and actual results, and
those differences may be material. The Property may be withdrawn without notice. Neither Owner nor JLL accepts any liability for any loss or damage suffered by any party resulting from reliance on
this information. If the recipient of this information has signed a confidentiality agreement regarding this matter, this information is subject to the terms of that agreement. ©2021. Jones Lang LaSalle IP, Inc. All rights reserved.
**Theoutbreakofthe COVID-19virus(novelcoronavirus)sincetheendofJanuary2020hasresultedinmarketuncertaintyandvolatility. Whiletheeconomicimpactofacontagiondiseasegenerallyarisesfromtheuncertaintyandlossof consumer
confidence,itsimpactonrealestatevaluesisunknownatthisstage. Giventheprevailingdomesticandglobaluncertaintyarisingfrom the Coronavirus, werecommendthattheintendedrecipientsofthisinformationregularlyseekourguidance.




Site Plan

Although information has been obtained from sources deemed reliable, neither Owner nor JLL makes any guarantees, warranties or representations, express or implied, as to the completeness or accu-
racy as to the information contained herein. Any projections, opinions, assumptions or estimates used are for example only. There may be differences between projected and actual results, and those dif-
ferences may be material. The Property may be withdrawn without notice. Neither Owner nor JLL accepts any liabiliti for any loss or damage suffered by any party resulting from reliance on this in-
formation. Ify the recipient of this information has signed a confidentiality agreement regarding this matter, this information is subject to LKe terms of that agreement. ©2021. Jones Lang LaSalle IP, Inc. All rights reserved.
**Theoutbreakofthe COVID-19virus (novel coronavirus% sincetheendof January2020 hasresultedinmarketuncertaintyandvolatility. Whiletheeconomicimpactofacontagion disease generallyarises from theuncertaintyandloss of consumer
confidence, itsimpact on real estate values isunknown at this stage. Given the prevailing domestic and global uncertaintyarising from the Coronavirus, we recommend that the intended recipients of this information regularly seek our guidance.



Demographics

@)Jc

11743 West Ave, San Antonio, Texas, 78216
Rings: 1, 3, 5 mile radii

Prepared by Esri

Population Summary
2000 Total Population
2010 Total Population
2021 Total Population
2026 Total Population
2019-2024 Annual Rate
Total Households

Data for all businesses in area
Total Businesses:

Total Employees:
Total Residential Population:

Employee/Residential Population Ratio:
Labor Force By Occupation - White Collar
Labor Force By Occupation - Blue Collar

Median Age
2021 Median Age

Median Household Income
2021 Median Household Income
2026 Median Household Income
2019-2024 Annual Rate

Average Household Income
2021 Average Household Income
2026 Average Household Income
2019-2024 Annual Rate

Per Capita Income
2021 Per Capita Income
2026 Per Capita Income
2019-2024 Annual Rate

2021 Population 25+ by Educational Attainment

Total
Less than 9th Grade
9th - 12th Grade, No Diploma
High School Graduate
GED/Alternative Credential
Some College, No Degree
Associate Degree
Bachelor's Degree
Graduate/Professional Degree
2021 Population by Sex
Males
Females

2021 Population by Race/Ethnicity
Total
White Alone
Black Alone
American Indian Alone
Asian Alone
Pacific Islander Alone
Some Other Race Alone
Two or More Races
Hispanic Origin
Diversity Index

Source:

1 mile

15,645
17,069
16,828
16,970
0.17%
7,979

913
8,877
16,828
1:1
65.1%
18.5%

33.6

$45,012
$49,151
1.77%

$59,657
$65,375
1.85%

$28,683
$31,404
1.83%

11,393
3.9%
8.6%
16.2%
5.3%
27.3%
8.6%
20.1%
10.0%

8,342
8,487

16,828
67.7%
7.8%
0.8%
3.3%
0.1%
15.4%
5.0%
56.7%
76.3

3 miles

84,419
89,532
92,367
95,181
0.60%
41,525

6,599
78,835
92,367

1:1

72.0%

13.7%

39.1

$57,019
$61,275
1.45%

$84,778
$93,118
1.89%

$38,221
$41,992
1.90%

65,912
2.9%
5.7%
15.0%
2.8%
22.9%
7.8%
25.5%
17.4%

45,080
47,287

92,368
76.7%
4.7%
0.7%
2.9%
0.1%
11.1%
3.8%
50.9%
70.4

5 miles

257,192
277,483
291,850
303,449
0.78%
127,319

17,507
237,366
291,850

1:1

70.6%

14.5%

37.7

$57,464
$61,553
1.38%

$85,599
$93,738
1.83%

$37,189
$40,813
1.88%

204,586
4.4%
5.3%
16.4%
3.0%
21.7%
7.4%
25.1%
16.7%

142,275
149,575

291,849
75.0%
4.9%
0.7%
4.6%
0.1%
11.0%
3.7%
51.9%
71.6

08/16/2021



11-2-2015
//1\\ Information About Brokerage Services

I C Texas law requires all real estate license holders to give the following information about
_— brokerage services to prospective buyers, tenants, sellers and landlords.

TEXAS REAL ESTATE COMMISSION

EQUAL HOUSING
OPPORTUNITY

TYPES OF REAL ESTATE LICENSE HOLDERS:

e A BROKER is responsible for all brokerage activities, including acts performed by sales agents sponsored by the broker.
e A SALES AGENT must be sponsored by a broker and works with clients on behalf of the broker.

A BROKER’S MINIMUM DUTIES REQUIRED BY LAW (A client is the person or party that the broker represents):
e Put the interests of the client above all others, including the broker’s own interests;

Inform the client of any material information about the property or transaction received by the broker;

Answer the client’s questions and present any offer to or counter-offer from the client; and

Treat all parties to a real estate transaction honestly and fairly.

A LICENSE HOLDER CAN REPRESENT A PARTY IN A REAL ESTATE TRANSACTION:

AS AGENT FOR OWNER (SELLER/LANDLORD): The broker becomes the property owner's agent through an agreement with the
owner, usually in a written listing to sell or property management agreement. An owner's agent must perform the broker’s minimum
duties above and must inform the owner of any material information about the property or transaction known by the agent, including
information disclosed to the agent or subagent by the buyer or buyer’s agent.

AS AGENT FOR BUYER/TENANT: The broker becomes the buyer/tenant's agent by agreeing to represent the buyer, usually through a
written representation agreement. A buyer's agent must perform the broker’s minimum duties above and must inform the buyer of any

material information about the property or transaction known by the agent, including information disclosed to the agent by the seller or
seller’s agent.

AS AGENT FOR BOTH - INTERMEDIARY: To act as an intermediary between the parties the broker must first obtain the written
agreement of each party to the transaction. The written agreement must state who will pay the broker and, in conspicuous bold or
underlined print, set forth the broker's obligations as an intermediary. A broker who acts as an intermediary:
e Must treat all parties to the transaction impartially and fairly;
e May, with the parties' written consent, appoint a different license holder associated with the broker to each party (owner and
buyer) to communicate with, provide opinions and advice to, and carry out the instructions of each party to the transaction.
e Must not, unless specifically authorized in writing to do so by the party, disclose:
o that the owner will accept a price less than the written asking price;
o that the buyer/tenant will pay a price greater than the price submitted in a written offer; and

o any confidential information or any other information that a party specifically instructs the broker in writing not to
disclose, unless required to do so by law.

AS SUBAGENT: A license holder acts as a subagent when aiding a buyer in a transaction without an agreement to represent the
buyer. A subagent can assist the buyer but does not represent the buyer and must place the interests of the owner first.

TO AVOID DISPUTES, ALL AGREEMENTS BETWEEN YOU AND A BROKER SHOULD BE IN WRITING AND CLEARLY ESTABLISH:
e The broker’s duties and responsibilities to you, and your obligations under the representation agreement.
e Who will pay the broker for services provided to you, when payment will be made and how the payment will be calculated.

LICENSE HOLDER CONTACT INFORMATION: This notice is being provided for information purposes. It does not create an obligation for
you to use the broker’s services. Please acknowledge receipt of this notice below and retain a copy for your records.

Jones Lang LaSalle Brokerage, Inc. 591725 jan ) ||ghty@amJ” .Com 214-438-6100

Licensed Broker /Broker Firm Name or License No. Email Phone
Primary Assumed Business Name
Bradley Stone Selner 399206 brad.selner@am.jll.com 214-438-6169
Designated Broker of Firm License No. Email Phone
Licensed Supervisor of Sales Agent/ License No. Email Phone
Associate
Jonathan Haag 561368 jonathan.haag@am.jll.com  210-839-2024
Sales Agent/Associate’s Name License No. Email Phone
Buyer/Tenant/Seller/Landlord Initials Date
Regulated by the Texas Real Estate Commission Information available at www.trec.texas.gov

IABS 1-0



11-2-2015
/k\\ Information About Brokerage Services @

I C Texas law requires all real estate license holders to give the following information about
_— brokerage services to prospective buyers, tenants, sellers and landlords.

TEXAS REAL ESTATE COMMISSION

EQUAL HOUSING
OPPORTUNITY

TYPES OF REAL ESTATE LICENSE HOLDERS:
e A BROKER is responsible for all brokerage activities, including acts performed by sales agents sponsored by the broker.
e A SALES AGENT must be sponsored by a broker and works with clients on behalf of the broker.

A BROKER’S MINIMUM DUTIES REQUIRED BY LAW (A client is the person or party that the broker represents):
e Put the interests of the client above all others, including the broker’s own interests;
e Inform the client of any material information about the property or transaction received by the broker;
e Answer the client’s questions and present any offer to or counter-offer from the client; and
e Treat all parties to a real estate transaction honestly and fairly.

A LICENSE HOLDER CAN REPRESENT A PARTY IN A REAL ESTATE TRANSACTION:

AS AGENT FOR OWNER (SELLER/LANDLORD): The broker becomes the property owner's agent through an agreement with the
owner, usually in a written listing to sell or property management agreement. An owner's agent must perform the broker’s minimum
duties above and must inform the owner of any material information about the property or transaction known by the agent, including
information disclosed to the agent or subagent by the buyer or buyer’s agent.

AS AGENT FOR BUYER/TENANT: The broker becomes the buyer/tenant's agent by agreeing to represent the buyer, usually through a
written representation agreement. A buyer's agent must perform the broker’s minimum duties above and must inform the buyer of any

material information about the property or transaction known by the agent, including information disclosed to the agent by the seller or
seller’s agent.

AS AGENT FOR BOTH - INTERMEDIARY: To act as an intermediary between the parties the broker must first obtain the written
agreement of each party to the transaction. The written agreement must state who will pay the broker and, in conspicuous bold or
underlined print, set forth the broker's obligations as an intermediary. A broker who acts as an intermediary:
e Must treat all parties to the transaction impartially and fairly;
e May, with the parties' written consent, appoint a different license holder associated with the broker to each party (owner and
buyer) to communicate with, provide opinions and advice to, and carry out the instructions of each party to the transaction.
e Must not, unless specifically authorized in writing to do so by the party, disclose:
o that the owner will accept a price less than the written asking price;
o that the buyer/tenant will pay a price greater than the price submitted in a written offer; and
o any confidential information or any other information that a party specifically instructs the broker in writing not to
disclose, unless required to do so by law.

AS SUBAGENT: A license holder acts as a subagent when aiding a buyer in a transaction without an agreement to represent the
buyer. A subagent can assist the buyer but does not represent the buyer and must place the interests of the owner first.

TO AVOID DISPUTES, ALL AGREEMENTS BETWEEN YOU AND A BROKER SHOULD BE IN WRITING AND CLEARLY ESTABLISH:
e The broker’s duties and responsibilities to you, and your obligations under the representation agreement.
e Who will pay the broker for services provided to you, when payment will be made and how the payment will be calculated.

LICENSE HOLDER CONTACT INFORMATION: This notice is being provided for information purposes. It does not create an obligation for
you to use the broker’s services. Please acknowledge receipt of this notice below and retain a copy for your records.

Guyla Sineni 181273  guyla.sineni@am.jll.com  210-839-2021

Licensed Broker /Broker Firm Name or License No. Email Phone
Primary Assumed Business Name

Designated Broker of Firm License No. Email Phone

Licensed Supervisor of Sales Agent/ License No. Email Phone

Associate

Sales Agent/Associate’s Name License No. Email Phone
Buyer/Tenant/Seller/Landlord Initials Date

Regulated by the Texas Real Estate Commission Information available at www.trec.texas.gov

IABS 1-0



