

# 55,000 SF Box on Blanco at West Ave

- Located on 5.135 Acres at the intersection of West Avenue and Blanco Road
- Space is approximately 225' wide by 250' deep
- Densely populated, high traffic neighborhood location
- Area tenants include HEB, Marshalls and HomeGoods
- Zoned C3

### **Traffic count**

Blanco Road

26,350 CPD

## Source: TXDOT, 2020

Demograp	hics	
----------	------	--

2020 Estimated Demographics	3-mile	5-mile
Estimated Population	92,367	291,850
Estimated Households	41,525	127,319
Average Household Income	\$84,778	\$85,599

Source: Esri, 2021

11743 West Avenue San Antonio, TX 78216

### Rent

Call for pricing

### **Taxes**

\$2.00 PSF

\*Tenant to maintain and insure the premises

Jones Lang LaSalle Brokerage, Inc.

Jonathan Haag +1 210 839 2024 jonathan.haag@am.jll.com

Guyla Sineni +1 210 839 2021 guyla sineni@am.jll.com



Aerial



Locator Map



Although information has been obtained from sources deemed reliable, neither Owner nor JLL makes any guarantees, warranties or representations, express or implied, as to the completeness or accuracy as to the information contained herein. Any projections, opinions, assumptions or estimates used are for example only. There may be differences between projected and actual results, and those differences may be material. The Property may be withdrawn without notice. Neither Owner nor JLL accepts any liability for any loss or damage suffered by any party resulting from reliance on this information. If the recipient of this information has signed a confidentiality agreement regarding this matter, this information is subject to the terms of that agreement. ©2021. Jones LasAlle IP, Inc. All rights reserved. \*\*TheoutbreakoftheCOVID-19virus(novelcoronavirus)sincetheendofJanuary2020hasresultedinmarketuncertaintyandvolatility. Whiletheeconomicimpactofacontagiondiseasegenerallyarisesfromtheuncertaintyandvolatility.

# Site Plan



# Demographics



## JLL Demographic Summary

11743 West Ave, San Antonio, Texas, 78216 Rings: 1, 3, 5 mile radii Prepared by Esri Latitude: 29.54832 Longitude: -98.50856

			Longitude: -9
	1 mile	3 miles	5 miles
Population Summary			
2000 Total Population	15,645	84,419	257,192
2010 Total Population	17,069	89,532	277,483
2021 Total Population	16,828	92,367	291,850
2026 Total Population	16,970	95,181	303,449
2019-2024 Annual Rate	0.17%	0.60%	0.78%
Total Households	7,979	41,525	127,319
Data for all businesses in area			
Total Businesses:	913	6,599	17,507
Total Employees:	8,877	78,835	237,366
Total Residential Population:	16,828	92,367	291,850
Employee/Residential Population Ratio:	1:1	1:1	1:1
Labor Force By Occupation - White Collar	65.1%	72.0%	70.6%
Labor Force By Occupation - Blue Collar	18.5%	13.7%	14.5%
Median Age			
2021 Median Age	33.6	39.1	37.7
Median Household Income	+ 4F 04 0	#F3.010	103 10
2021 Median Household Income	\$45,012	\$57,019	\$57,464
2026 Median Household Income	\$49,151	\$61,275	\$61,553
2019-2024 Annual Rate	1.77%	1.45%	1.38%
Average Household Income			
2021 Average Household Income	\$59,657	\$84,778	\$85,59
2026 Average Household Income	\$65,375	\$93,118	\$93,73
2019-2024 Annual Rate	1.85%	1.89%	1.83%
Per Capita Income			
2021 Per Capita Income	\$28,683	\$38,221	\$37,18
2026 Per Capita Income	\$31,404	\$41,992	\$40,81
2019-2024 Annual Rate	1.83%	1.90%	1.88%
2021 Population 25+ by Educational Attainment	1.05 /0	1.90 %	1.00 /0
Total	11,393	65,912	204,58
Less than 9th Grade	3.9%	2.9%	4.4%
9th - 12th Grade, No Diploma	8.6%	5.7%	5.3%
High School Graduate	16.2%	15.0%	16.4%
-			
GED/Alternative Credential	5.3%	2.8%	3.0%
Some College, No Degree	27.3%	22.9%	21.7%
Associate Degree	8.6%	7.8%	7.4%
Bachelor's Degree	20.1%	25.5%	25.1%
Graduate/Professional Degree	10.0%	17.4%	16.7%
2021 Population by Sex	0.040	45.000	1 4 2 2 3
Males	8,342	45,080	142,27
Females	8,487	47,287	149,57
2021 Population by Race/Ethnicity			
Total	16,828	92,368	291,84
White Alone	67.7%	76.7%	75.0%
Black Alone	7.8%	4.7%	4.9%
American Indian Alone	0.8%	0.7%	0.7%
Asian Alone	3.3%	2.9%	4.6%
Pacific Islander Alone	0.1%	0.1%	0.1%
Some Other Race Alone	15.4%	11.1%	11.0%
Two or More Races	5.0%	3.8%	3.7%
Hispanic Origin	56.7%	50.9%	51.9%
Diversity Index	76.3	70.4	71.6



## Information About Brokerage Services



Texas law requires all real estate license holders to give the following information about brokerage services to prospective buyers, tenants, sellers and landlords.

#### **TYPES OF REAL ESTATE LICENSE HOLDERS:**

- A BROKER is responsible for all brokerage activities, including acts performed by sales agents sponsored by the broker.
- A SALES AGENT must be sponsored by a broker and works with clients on behalf of the broker.

#### A BROKER'S MINIMUM DUTIES REQUIRED BY LAW (A client is the person or party that the broker represents):

- Put the interests of the client above all others, including the broker's own interests;
- Inform the client of any material information about the property or transaction received by the broker;
- Answer the client's questions and present any offer to or counter-offer from the client; and
- Treat all parties to a real estate transaction honestly and fairly.

#### A LICENSE HOLDER CAN REPRESENT A PARTY IN A REAL ESTATE TRANSACTION:

AS AGENT FOR OWNER (SELLER/LANDLORD): The broker becomes the property owner's agent through an agreement with the owner, usually in a written listing to sell or property management agreement. An owner's agent must perform the broker's minimum duties above and must inform the owner of any material information about the property or transaction known by the agent, including information disclosed to the agent or subagent by the buyer or buyer's agent.

AS AGENT FOR BUYER/TENANT: The broker becomes the buyer/tenant's agent by agreeing to represent the buyer, usually through a written representation agreement. A buyer's agent must perform the broker's minimum duties above and must inform the buyer of any material information about the property or transaction known by the agent, including information disclosed to the agent by the seller or seller's agent.

AS AGENT FOR BOTH - INTERMEDIARY: To act as an intermediary between the parties the broker must first obtain the written agreement of each party to the transaction. The written agreement must state who will pay the broker and, in conspicuous bold or underlined print, set forth the broker's obligations as an intermediary. A broker who acts as an intermediary:

- Must treat all parties to the transaction impartially and fairly;
- May, with the parties' written consent, appoint a different license holder associated with the broker to each party (owner and buyer) to communicate with, provide opinions and advice to, and carry out the instructions of each party to the transaction.
- Must not, unless specifically authorized in writing to do so by the party, disclose:
- that the owner will accept a price less than the written asking price;
- that the buyer/tenant will pay a price greater than the price submitted in a written offer; and 0
- any confidential information or any other information that a party specifically instructs the broker in writing not to 0 disclose, unless required to do so by law.

AS SUBAGENT: A license holder acts as a subagent when aiding a buyer in a transaction without an agreement to represent the buyer. A subagent can assist the buyer but does not represent the buyer and must place the interests of the owner first.

#### TO AVOID DISPUTES, ALL AGREEMENTS BETWEEN YOU AND A BROKER SHOULD BE IN WRITING AND CLEARLY ESTABLISH:

- The broker's duties and responsibilities to you, and your obligations under the representation agreement.
- Who will pay the broker for services provided to you, when payment will be made and how the payment will be calculated.

LICENSE HOLDER CONTACT INFORMATION: This notice is being provided for information purposes. It does not create an obligation for you to use the broker's services. Please acknowledge receipt of this notice below and retain a copy for your records.

Jones Lang LaSalle Brokerage, Inc.	591725	jan.lighty@am.jll.com	214-438-6100
Licensed Broker /Broker Firm Name or Primary Assumed Business Name	License No.	Email	Phone
Bradley Stone Selner	399206	brad.selner@am.jll.com	214-438-6169
Designated Broker of Firm	License No.	Email	Phone
	License No.	Email	Phone
Licensed Supervisor of Sales Agent/ Associate	LICENSE NO.	EIIIdii	Phone
Jonathan Haag	561368	jonathan.haag@am.jll.com	210-839-2024
Sales Agent/Associate's Name	License No.	Email	Phone
	ant/Seller/Land	ord Initials Date	

Buyer/Tenant/Seller/Landlord Initials

Date

Regulated by the Texas Real Estate Commission

Information available at www.trec.texas.gov



## **Information About Brokerage Services**



Texas law requires all real estate license holders to give the following information about brokerage services to prospective buyers, tenants, sellers and landlords.

#### TYPES OF REAL ESTATE LICENSE HOLDERS:

- A BROKER is responsible for all brokerage activities, including acts performed by sales agents sponsored by the broker.
- A SALES AGENT must be sponsored by a broker and works with clients on behalf of the broker.

#### A BROKER'S MINIMUM DUTIES REQUIRED BY LAW (A client is the person or party that the broker represents):

- Put the interests of the client above all others, including the broker's own interests;
- Inform the client of any material information about the property or transaction received by the broker;
- Answer the client's questions and present any offer to or counter-offer from the client; and
- Treat all parties to a real estate transaction honestly and fairly.

#### A LICENSE HOLDER CAN REPRESENT A PARTY IN A REAL ESTATE TRANSACTION:

AS AGENT FOR OWNER (SELLER/LANDLORD): The broker becomes the property owner's agent through an agreement with the owner, usually in a written listing to sell or property management agreement. An owner's agent must perform the broker's minimum duties above and must inform the owner of any material information about the property or transaction known by the agent, including information disclosed to the agent or subagent by the buyer or buyer's agent.

**AS AGENT FOR BUYER/TENANT:** The broker becomes the buyer/tenant's agent by agreeing to represent the buyer, usually through a written representation agreement. A buyer's agent must perform the broker's minimum duties above and must inform the buyer of any material information about the property or transaction known by the agent, including information disclosed to the agent by the seller or seller's agent.

**AS AGENT FOR BOTH - INTERMEDIARY**: To act as an intermediary between the parties the broker must first obtain the written agreement of *each party* to the transaction. The written agreement must state who will pay the broker and, in conspicuous bold or underlined print, set forth the broker's obligations as an intermediary. A broker who acts as an intermediary:

- Must treat all parties to the transaction impartially and fairly;
- May, with the parties' written consent, appoint a different license holder associated with the broker to each party (owner and buyer) to communicate with, provide opinions and advice to, and carry out the instructions of each party to the transaction.
- Must not, unless specifically authorized in writing to do so by the party, disclose:
- o that the owner will accept a price less than the written asking price;
- o that the buyer/tenant will pay a price greater than the price submitted in a written offer; and
- any confidential information or any other information that a party specifically instructs the broker in writing not to disclose, unless required to do so by law.

**AS SUBAGENT:** A license holder acts as a subagent when aiding a buyer in a transaction without an agreement to represent the buyer. A subagent can assist the buyer but does not represent the buyer and must place the interests of the owner first.

#### TO AVOID DISPUTES, ALL AGREEMENTS BETWEEN YOU AND A BROKER SHOULD BE IN WRITING AND CLEARLY ESTABLISH:

- The broker's duties and responsibilities to you, and your obligations under the representation agreement.
- Who will pay the broker for services provided to you, when payment will be made and how the payment will be calculated.

**LICENSE HOLDER CONTACT INFORMATION:** This notice is being provided for information purposes. It does not create an obligation for you to use the broker's services. Please acknowledge receipt of this notice below and retain a copy for your records.

Guyla Sineni	181273	guyla.sineni@am.jll.com	210-839-2021
Licensed Broker /Broker Firm Name Primary Assumed Business Name	or License No.	Email	Phone
Designated Broker of Firm	License No.	Email	Phone
Licensed Supervisor of Sales Agent/ Associate	License No.	Email	Phone
Sales Agent/Associate's Name	License No.	Email	Phone
Buye	r/Tenant/Seller/Landlo	ord Initials Date	

Regulated by the Texas Real Estate Commission

Information available at www.trec.texas.gov